504214581 02/06/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4261258

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
KENNETH A. ROY			02/03/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	ADVANCED BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	95 CYRO DRIVE		
City:	SANFORD		
State/Country:	MAINE		
Postal Code:	04073		
Patent Number:	953	28279	
		28279	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (70)4)927-0485	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (70 e sent to th	04)927-0485 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	ATA (70 e sent to th provided; if)4)927-0485	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (70 e sent to th provided; it 704	04)927-0485 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA (70 e sent to th provided; it 704 MA HA	04)927-0485 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4-927-0400 AIL@HAMMERPATENT.COM AMMER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA (70 e sent to th provided; if 704 MA HA 312	04)927-0485 De e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4-927-0400 AIL@HAMMERPATENT.COM AMMER & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 25 SPRINGBANK LANE, SUITE G	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA (70 e sent to th provided; if 704 MA HA 312	04)927-0485 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4-927-0400 AIL@HAMMERPATENT.COM AMMER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (70 e sent to th provided; it 704 MA HA 312 CH	04)927-0485 De e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4-927-0400 AIL@HAMMERPATENT.COM AMMER & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 25 SPRINGBANK LANE, SUITE G	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (70 e sent to th provided; it 704 MA HA 312 CH	04)927-0485 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4-927-0400 AIL@HAMMERPATENT.COM AMMER & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 25 SPRINGBANK LANE, SUITE G IARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28226	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	PATA (70 e sent to th provided; it 704 MA HA 312 CH	04)927-0485 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4-927-0400 AIL@HAMMERPATENT.COM AMMER & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 25 SPRINGBANK LANE, SUITE G IARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28226 2138.27	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA (70 e sent to th provided; it 704 MA HA 312 CH	04)927-0485 be e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4-927-0400 AIL@HAMMERPATENT.COM AMMER & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 25 SPRINGBANK LANE, SUITE G IARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28226 2138.27 ROBERT H. HAMMER III	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenneth A. Roy, inventor and applicant, residing at 11 Hickory Street, Shapleigh, Maine 04076, US ("ASSIGNOR") owns U.S. Patent No. 9,528,279 granted December 27, 2016 ("PATENT"); and

WHEREAS, Advanced Building Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Maine, US, with a principal place of business at 95 Cyro Drive, Sanford, Maine 04073, US ("ASSIGNEE") desires to obtain all rights, title, and interest in said PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to said PATENT, together with all chose-in-action associated therewith.

KENNETH A. ROY

Date Effective: 2-3-16

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

ADVANCED BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC. Signature (Name Printed) Title

S:\FIRMDOCS\2138\027\PatentAssignment.doc

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/06/2017